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* After a gap up opening, the index closed at 23603.35, posting a loss of 92.95 points

(0.39%) forming a bearish candle, indicating short term bearishness as the index * The index settled at 50382.10, recording a gain of 39.05 points or an increase of 0.08%,
breached 200 day EMA which was placed at 23620 which was previously acting as forming an indecisive candlestick on the daily time frame yet has settled above 200
immediate support. and 50 day EMA indicating sideways to positive momentum
* From a technical perspective RSI (14) is placed at 53.40 which is in the midpoint *  From a momentum perspective, the RSI (14) is positioned at the midpoint, reflecting
indicating sideways to bearish movement. sideways to positive momentum also indicating indecisiveness between buyers and
* Key levels to watch out immediate support is now placed at 23556 (previous day low) sellers.
followed by 23300 and resistance placed at 23773 (previous day high) followed by 23900 <« Key levels to monitor in today's session include resistance at 50553 (previous day high)
Traders should monitor these levels closely for potential breakout or retracement followed by 50650 which is also its 100 Day EMA on the higher side. Immediate
opportunities. support is seen at 50210 where currently the 200 day EMA is placed.
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[ EARNINGS Calendar J
Date Earnings Expected Previous
07th Feb 25 LICI
07th Feb 25 NHPC

07th Feb 25 OIL
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Call of the day (Intraday)
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HINDOILEXP (intraday)
Buy above: 215.5SL: 211 TGT: 222

HINDOILEXP has broken out of a rectangle pattern on the daily
timeframe, signaling accumulation at lower levels. The stock is likely
to maintain its bullish trend as long as the low of the breakout
candle at 205 remains intact. A notable surge in volume over the
past few sessions further validates the strength of the current
uptrend. From a moving average perspective, both the 20-day and
50-day EMA have started trending upward, reinforcing the bullish
sentiment. Considering the alignment of price action with increased
volume, the stock appears poised for further upside.
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REDINGTON ( delivery pick )
Buy in Range :226-227 SL :215 (daily closing basis) TGT : 246

REDINGTON has successfully broken out of a key resistance zone at
226-227, signaling a shift toward bullish momentum. The breakout is
confirmed by a strong bullish candlestick accompanied by robust
buying interest, as evidenced by the surge in trading volume. This
highlights increased participation from buyers and validates the
breakout. RSI at 61.85, positioned above the 14-period moving
average, reflects strengthening momentum and supports the bullish
outlook. The alignment of major exponential moving averages (EMA)
trending upward further reinforces the positive sentiment
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Nifty 50 Snapshot
Script LTP CHNG %CHNG R1 R2 s1 S2

NIFTY 50 23,603.35 -92.95 -0.39 23,753 23902.8 23,453.63 23,303.90
CIPLA 1,472.80 36 2.51 1,500 1527.103 1,445.65 1,418.50
ADANIPORTS 1,166.10 21.75 1.9 1,186 1205.419 1,146.44 1,126.78

ITCHOTELS 171.5 2.98 1.77 175 179.2673 167.62 163.73
DRREDDY 1,240.00 12.45 1.01 1,258 1275.854 1,222.07 1,204.15

HDFCLIFE 634 6.15 0.98 644 653.7789 624.11 614.22
TECHM 1,676.95 15.95 0.96 1,699 1720.972 1,654.94 1,632.93
INFY 1,913.75 16.7 0.88 1,933 1952.932 1,894.16 1,874.57
AXISBANK 1,021.40 8.1 0.8 1,029 1037.023 1,013.59 1,005.78
BRITANNIA 4,969.00 36.35 0.74 5,014 5059.787 4,923.61 4,878.21

BPCL 263 1.75 0.67 267 271.165 258.92 254.83
HCLTECH 1,724.10 11.25 0.66 1,736 1747.815 1,712.24 1,700.38
TATACONSUM 1,021.80 6.5 0.64 1,032 1042.553 1,011.42 1,001.05
HDFCBANK 1,746.50 8.7 0.5 1,762 1777.249 1,731.13 1,715.75
GRASIM 2,500.90 10.9 0.44 2,522 2542.293 2,480.20 2,459.51
RELIANCE 1,283.00 4.8 0.38 1,294 1305.997 1,271.50 1,260.00
INDUSINDBK 1,065.00 3.8 0.36 1,077 1089.999 1,052.50 1,040.00
ICICIBANK 1,272.00 4.3 0.34 1,283 1293.321 1,261.34 1,250.68
SUNPHARMA 1,747.00 4.75 0.27 1,767 1786.266 1,727.37 1,707.73
KOTAKBANK 1,916.80 5.05 0.26 1,933 1948.212 1,901.09 1,885.39

WIPRO 317.3 0.2 0.06 323 328.9746 311.46 305.63
BAJFINANCE 8,512.00 2.55 0.03 8,641 8769.559 8,383.22 8,254.44
TCS 4,087.00 -4.1 -0.1 4,142 4196.233 4,032.38 3,977.77
MARUTI 13,068.35 -18.45 -0.14 13,146 13223.01 12,991.02 12,913.69
NESTLEIND 2,245.00 -3.95 -0.18 2,275 2305.086 2,214.96 2,184.91
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Script

SBILIFE
JSWSTEEL
BAJAJFINSV
ASIANPAINT
SHRIRAMFIN
HINDALCO
HINDUNILVR
ADANIENT
LT
M&M
HEROMOTOCO
TATAMOTORS
COALINDIA
ULTRACEMCO
APOLLOHOSP
BAJAJ-AUTO
POWERGRID
ITC
EICHERMOT
TATASTEEL
SBIN
NTPC
ONGC
TITAN
BHARTIARTL

BEL
TRENT

LTP

1,466.25
947.25
1,790.95
2,266.00
567.9
596.95
2,375.50
2,309.00
3,355.90
3,152.00
4,234.00
710.9
379.55
11,480.00
6,880.00
8,840.00
281.95
442.75
5,350.00
132.65
753.95
313.5
256.45
3,413.00
1,621.90

280.05
5,268.00

CHNG

-2.9
-2.65
-5.8
-9.2
-3.4
-3.65
-15.55
-15.6
-27.3
-26.75
-36.4
-6.15
-3.3
-105.7
-64.65
-87.8
-3.25
-5.4
-67.2
-1.75
-12.1
-6.1
-5.2
-77.9
-38.55

-8.9
-481.95

%CHNG

-0.2
-0.28
-0.32

-0.4

-0.6
-0.61
-0.65
-0.67
-0.81
-0.84
-0.85
-0.86
-0.86
-0.91
-0.93
-0.98
-1.14

-1.2
-1.24

-1.3
-1.58
-1.91
-1.99
-2.23
-2.32

-3.08
-8.38
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R1

1,481
956
1,813
2,291
580
607
2,407
2,339
3,399
3,194
4,307
722
384
11,682
6,992
8,938
289
451
5,426
135
768
321
263
3,487
1,661

288

R2

1495.669
965.1635
1835.533
2315.645
592.095
616.2562
2438.957
2368.155
3442.593
3236.115
4380.16
732.2573
389.2499
11883.42
7104.182
9036.361
296.0601
459.7278
5502.744
136.5524
782.4488
329.445
268.7386
3560.464
1699.359

295.5397
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S1

1,451.54
938.29
1,768.66
2,241.18
555.80
587.30
2,343.77
2,279.42
3,312.55
3,109.94
4,160.92
700.22
374.70
11,278.29
6,767.91
8,741.82
274.89
434.26
5,273.63
130.70
739.70
305.53
250.31
3,339.27
1,583.17

272.31

S2

1,436.83
929.34
1,746.37
2,216.35
543.71
577.64
2,312.04
2,249.84
3,269.21
3,067.89
4,087.84
689.54
369.85
11,076.58
6,655.82
8,643.64
267.84
425.77
5,197.26
128.75
725.45
297.56
244.16
3,265.54
1,544.44

264.56
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Disclosure: M/s. Bonanza Portfolio Ltd here by declares that views expressed in this report accurately reflect view point with subject to
companies/securities. M/s. Bonanza Portfolio Ltd has taken reasonable care to achieve and maintain independence and objectivity in making
any recommendations. The Analysts engaged in preparation of this Report or his/her relative: - (a) do not have any financial interests in the
subject company mentioned in this Report; (b) do not own 1% or more of the equity securities of the subject company mentioned in the report
as of the last day of the month preceding the publication of the research report; (c) do not have any material conflict of interest at the time of
publication of the Report. The Analysts engaged in preparation of this Report:- (a) have not received any compensation from the subject
company in the past twelve months; (b) have not managed or co-managed public offering of securities for the subject company in the past
twelve months; (c)have not received any compensation for investment banking or merchant banking or brokerage services from the subject
company in the past twelve months; (d) have not received any compensation for products or services other than investment banking or
merchant banking or brokerage services from the subject company in the past twelve months; (e) has not received any compensation or other
benefits from the subject company or third party in connection with the Report; (f) has not served as an officer, director or employee of the
subject company; (g) is not engaged in market making activity for the subject company.

M/s. Bonanza Portfolio Ltd is a registered Research Analyst under the regulation of SEBI, the year 2014. The Regn No. INH100001666 and
research analyst engaged in preparing reports is qualified as per the regulation's provision.

Disclaimer: This research report has been published by M/s. Bonanza portfolio Ltd and is meant solely for use by the recipient and is not for
circulation. This document is for information purposes only and information / opinions / views are not meant to serve as a professional
Investment guide for the readers. Reasonable care has been taken to ensure that information given at the time believed to be fair and correct
and opinions based thereupon are reasonable, due to the nature of research it cannot be warranted or represented that it is accurate or
complete and it should not be relied upon as such. If this report is inadvertently send or has reached to any individual, same may be ignored
and brought to the attention of the sender. Preparation of this research report does not constitute a personal recommendation or take into
account the particular investment objectives, financial situations, or needs of individual clients. Past performance is not a guide for future
performance. This Report has been prepared on the basis of publicly available information, internally developed data and other sources
believed by Bonanza portfolio Ltd to be reliable. This report should not be taken as the only base for any market transaction; however this
data is representation of one of the support document among other market risk criterion. The market participant can have an idea of risk
iInvolved to use this information as the only source for any market related activity.



The distribution of this report in definite jurisdictions may

be restricted by law, and persons in whose custody this report comes, should observe, any such restrictions. The revelation of interest
statements integrated in this analysis are provided exclusively to improve & enhance the transparency and should not be treated as
endorsement of the views expressed in the analysis. The price and value of the investments referred to in this report and the income
from them may go down as well as up. Bonanza portfolio Ltd or its directors, employees, affiliates or representatives do not assume any
responsibility for, or warrant the accuracy, completeness, adequacy and reliability of such information / opinions / views.

While due care has been taken to ensure that the disclosures and opinions given are fair and reasonable, none of the directors, employees,
affiliates or representatives of M/s. Bonanza portfolio Ltd shall be liable. Research report may differ between M/s. Bonanza portfolio Ltd RAs
and other companies on account of differences in, personal judgment and difference in time horizons for which recommendations are

made. Research entity has not been engaged in market making activity for the subject company. Research analyst has not served as an
officer, director or employee of the subject company. Research analyst has not received any compensation/benefits from the Subject
Company or third party in connection with the research report.

Bonanza Portfolio Ltd. Bonanza House, Plot No. M-2, Cama Industrial Estate. Walbhat Road, Goregaon (E), Mumbai — 400063
Web site: https://www.bonanzaonline.com SEBI Regn. No.: INZ000212137 BSE CM: INB 011110237 | BSE F&O: INF 011110237 |
MSEI: INE 260637836 | CDSL: 120 33500 | NSDL: a) IN 301477 | b) IN 301688 (Delhi) PMS: INP 000000985 | AMFI: ARN -0186
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